
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 112-0442

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/5/2012 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/1/2012 5/1/2012

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign Contract Change
Order No. 34.1 with DeSilva Gates - Viking, A Joint Venture in an amount of $100,875.82 to provide
payment for additional cleaning and painting of existing structural steel on the U.S. 50/Missouri Flat
Road Interchange Improvements - Phase 1B Project, CIP No. 71336.

FUNDING: State Transportation Improvement Program regional grant funds; State Highway
Operations and Protection Program state operation funds; American Recovery and Reinvestment Act
Transportation Enhancement federal grant funds; Transportation, Community, and System
Preservation federal grant funds; Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality regional grant funds and
Missouri Flat Master Circulation and Funding Plan local funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - CCO 34.1, 2. B - CCO 34, 3. C - CCO 34 and 34.1 Summary, 4. D - 12-04-25 project budget
update.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/1/2012 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

