
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 212-1116

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:8/29/2012 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/17/2013 12/17/2013

Title: Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board consider the
following regarding the U.S. 50/Missouri Flat Road Interchange Improvements - Phase 1B Project,
CIP No. 71336:
1) Authorize the Chair to sign Contract Change Order No. 4.4 with DeSilva Gates - Viking, A Joint
Venture in the amount of $300,000 to provide payment for water pollution control work on the project;
2) Authorize the Chair to sign Contract Change Order No. 56.1 with DeSilva Gates - Viking, A Joint
Venture in the amount of $55,788.20 to provide payment for construction of improvements to the
Motherlode Park and Ride Lot on the project; and
3) Authorize the Chair to sign a Budget Transfer increasing the revenue and expenditures for the
proposed Contract Change Orders.  (4/5 vote required)

FUNDING:  State Transportation Improvement Program regional grant funds and Missouri Flat Master
Circulation and Funding Plan local funds (No Federal Funds).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - CCO 4.4  12/17/13, 2. 2B - CCO 56.1 12/17/13, 3. 2C - Project Budget Update 12/17/13, 4. 2D
- Budget Transfer 12/17/13, 5. 2E - Fully executed Change Order 56.1.pdf, 6. CCO 56 9-25-12 - Fully
Executed, 7. A - CCO 56 9-25-12, 8. B - Budget Summary 9-25-12, 9. C - Budget vs Actuals - att'd
9/25/12, 10. Executed CCO 4.4 BOS 12-17-13.pdf, 11. Executed BT BOS 12-17-13.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/17/2013 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors9/25/2012 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

