
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 509-1101

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:8/14/2009 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/31/2015 3/31/2015

Title: Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board  approve and
authorize the Chair to sign Contract Change Order 122 with DeSilva Gates/Viking, A Joint Venture in
the amount of $79,609.50 to resolve all claims on the U.S. 50/Missouri Flat Interchange Phase 1B
project, CIP No. 71336, Purchasing Contract No. 304-C1099 and confirm that it is in the public
interest to waive competitive bidding for the work described therein.

FUNDING:  State Transportation Improvement Program/Proposition 1B Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5A - 71336 CCO 122 - 3-31-15, 2. CCO 3-31-15 item 7.pdf, 3. 4A - NOA 07-29-14, 4. 4B -
Attachment A 07-29-14, 5. 4C - Recorders Form 07-29-14, 6. Executed Recorded Notice of
Acceptance 7-29-14.pdf, 7. 4D - Project Budget Update 07-29-14, 8. Public Comment Revd 7-29-14
BOS 7-29-14, 9. 3A - Award Letter att'd 11-9-09, 10. 3B - Bid Summary w footers, 11. 3D - Letters
Regarding Bid Protest, 12. 3C - Mo Flat 1b BID PROTEST 11-9 Bd rpt.pdf, 13. 2A - Mo Flat
Addendum 1, 14. 2B - Mo Flat Addendum 2, 15. 2C - Mo Flat Spec BOS Approved Final 9-15-
09rev.pdf, 16. 2D-Signed Plan Set Cover Sheet, 17. B-County Counsel Approval, 18. C-Project
Specifications Cover Sheet.PDF, 19. D-Plan Set Cover Sheet

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors3/31/2015 5 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors7/29/2014 4 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors11/9/2009 3 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors11/3/2009 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors9/15/2009 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

